MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA



PUBLIC COMMENT: 16.4

During the oral communication section of the agenda for Tuesday, June 30, 2020, Susan Nash spoke requesting the immediate reverse the decision to rescind public health safety measures and reinstate their order to wear masks in public and to transparently communicate the social distancing and stay at home surge intervention program. She requested apology from each board member to be given to the public.

From: COB Sent: Monday, June 29, 2020 2:20 PM To: Susan Nash <snashlaw@gmail.com> Subject: Apologize to public for increased COVID-19 deaths you caused or RESIGN!

Greetings,

The Clerk of the Board of Supervisors is in receipt of your email.

Sincerely,

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 4080 Lemon Street, 1st Floor, Room 127 Riverside, CA 92501 (951) 955-1060 Fax (951) 955-1071 Mail Stop #1010 cob@rivco.org website: <u>http://rivcocob.org/</u> https://www.facebook.com/RivCoCOB/



NOTICE: This communication is intended for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain **information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure** under applicable law. If the reader of this communication is not the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible for delivering this communication to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by reply email or by telephone and immediately delete this communication and all its attachments.

From: Susan Nash <<u>snashlaw@gmail.com</u>>

Sent: Monday, June 29, 2020 7:55 AM

To: Supervisor Jeffries - 1st District <<u>district1@RIVCO.ORG</u>>; District5 <<u>District5@Rivco.org</u>>; District2 <<u>District2@Rivco.org</u>>; COB <<u>COB@RIVCO.ORG</u>>; District 4 Supervisor V. Manuel Perez <<u>District4@RIVCO.ORG</u>>; District3 <<u>District3@Rivco.org</u>> Subject: Apologize to public for increased COVID-19 deaths you caused or RESIGN!

https://www.democracynow.org/2020/6/29/laurie garrett coronavirus

ADD THIS APOLOGY TO TOMORROW'S AGENDA!

The public needs an apology from each of the Board members for the increased deaths caused by lifting the mask requirement in Riverside County.

And an apology for the increased deaths caused by the Sheriff's Department employees refusal to wear masks while on duty and interacting with the public. This lack of concern for the lives and safety of others is a form of police brutality.

In addition, this callousness toward the safety of all the residents of Riverside County has endangered the lives of all people who contract COVID-19. This disease which does not go away like the seasonal flu, but stays in the body and inflicts long-term permanent damage, like HIV.

And in any inside space it stays in the air for a long time and is extremely contagious. Which you figured out and are therefore no longer going to go the the Board chambers with non-mask-wearing people all around you—telling you its a hoax and infecting you. How many people attending Board meetings the last months have contracted the virus? If you are actually doing contact tracing, you know the answer to this question.

Anyone who does not apologize to the public for your failures to protect our health and safety should immediately resign!

Peace, Sue Nash https://www.democracynow.org/2020/6/29/laurie garrett coronavirus Susan Nash 1610 Sams Canyon Beaumont CA 92223 909-228-6710 snashlaw@gmail.com

6/30/20 16

NOTICE: This communication is intended for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain **information that is privileged**, **confidential and exempt from disclosure** under applicable law. If the reader of this communication is not the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible for delivering this communication to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by reply email or by telephone and immediately delete this communication and all its attachments.

From: Susan Nash <<u>snashlaw@gmail.com</u>>
Sent: Tuesday, June 30, 2020 8:05 AM
To: Supervisor Jeffries - 1st District <<u>district1@RIVCO.ORG</u>>; District5 <<u>District5@Rivco.org</u>>; District2
<<u>District2@Rivco.org</u>>; COB <<u>COB@RIVCO.ORG</u>>; District 4 Supervisor V. Manuel Perez <<u>District4@RIVCO.ORG</u>>;
District3 <<u>District3@Rivco.org</u>>
Subject: todays agenda... special meeting on COVID and masking required.

https://www.latimes.com/california/story/2020-06-29/riverside-county-icu-beds-hit-99-capacity-the-situation-may-not-be-as-dire-as-it-seems

Susan Nash 1610 Sams Canyon Beaumont CA 92223 909-228-6710 snashlaw@gmail.com

Maxwell, Sue

From:	Maxwell, Sue
Sent:	Tuesday, June 30, 2020 8:11 AM
То:	George Johnson (GAJohnson@RIVCO.ORG); Young, Alisa; District 4 Supervisor V.
	Manuel Perez (District4@RIVCO.ORG); District2; District3; District5; Supervisor Jeffries -
	1st District (district1@rivco.org)
Subject:	June 30 2020 Item 16 Public Comment - COVID and masking required. (Susan Nash)

Good morning,

Forwarding FYI.

With best regards,

Sue Maxwell

Board Assistant Riverside County Clerk of the Board of Supervisors (951) 955-1069 Fax (951) 955-1071 Mail Stop #1010 <u>cob@rivco.org</u> website: <u>http://rivcocob.org/</u> https://www.facebook.com/RivCoCOB/

ECounts.org

 \bigcirc

TOGETHER, Everybody Counts!

IECounts.org

From: COB

Sent: Tuesday, June 30, 2020 8:08 AM To: 'Susan Nash' <snashlaw@gmail.com> Subject: RE: todays agenda... special meeting on COVID and masking required. (Susan Nash)

Greetings,

The Clerk of the Board of Supervisors is in receipt of your email.

Sincerely,

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 4080 Lemon Street, 1st Floor, Room 127 Riverside, CA 92501 (951) 955-1060 Fax (951) 955-1071 Mail Stop #1010 cob@rivco.org website: <u>http://rivcocob.org/</u> https://uwww.facebook.com/PivCoCOP/

https://www.facebook.com/RivCoCOB/

